

Certification of County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to the Results of the Canvass of the December 5, 2023 Tuscan Water District Formation Election

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Butte

I, Keaton Denlay, County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters of Butte County, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of California Elections Code Section 15300, et. seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Tuscan Water District Formation Election held in Butte County on December 5, 2023, for the measure and contest that were submitted to the vote of the landowners, and that the Statement of Votes Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

I, hereby set my hand and official seal this 12th day of December, 2023, at Oroville, California.

THE COUNTY

Keaton Denlay

County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters

County of Butte, State of California

Tuscan Water District Formation Election

December 5, 2023

Certified Official Election Results

Measure N

Shall the Butte Local Agency Formation Commission order dated March 2, 2023 ordering the formation of Tuscan Water District as a California Water District in western Butte County be approved, subject to the terms and conditions specified in the order which will require a subsequent, post-formation landowner approval of a special assessment or other lawful revenue measure generating equivalent revenue, to fund the initial administrative/organizational activities or the district shall be dissolved, all as more particularly described and set forth in Resolution No. 18 2022/23?

YES	309,416,141	77.95%
NO	87,546,334	22.05%

Tuscan Water District – Governing Board

If the Tuscan Water District is formed, it will be governed by a nine (9) – member board of directors. Vote for up to nine at-large directors from the list below:

Value of
Votes Cast
318,091,464
315,498,986
309,520,352
298,273,389
270,074,882
261,404,944
234,529,848
226,127,148
190,705,754
177,979,383
120,506,715

^{*}Numbers represent assessed land value of landowners who voted. These values are used to determine the results of the election.

Tuscan Water District Formation Election

December 5, 2023

Report of Total Ballots Cast

Measure N

YES	470
NO	454

Tuscan Water District – Governing Board

Steve Koehnen	530
Richard McGowan	531
Ed McLaughlin	539
James M Paiva Jr	513
Andrew Mendonca	479
Raymond Antonowich	472
Craig Knight	435
Todd Turley	331
Brian Mori	251
Bill Chance	349
Lance Atkins	185